501954806 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theron Stanford	06/13/2011
Christopher J. Diorio	06/10/2011
Harley Heinrich	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impinj, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 N. 34th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 13164632		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)436-4613

 Phone:
 352-505-9200

Email: kathyk@turkiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Turk IP Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 1770 Highlands View

Address Line 4: Smyrna, GEORGIA 30082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0293USI1/IMPJ-0380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl K. Turk

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0460 OP \$40.00 13164632

501954806

Docket No.: 5088.0293USU1/IMPJ-0380

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Theron Stanford, Christopher J. Diorio and Harley Heinrich ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled RFID READERS WITH RUN COMMANDS ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Impinj,
	Inc., 701 N 34th St, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98103, who are associated
	with customer number 79897, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No
	, filed) this APPLICATION's Application No.
	and filing date, when known;
\boxtimes	was filed on June 20, 2011 and was given Application No. 13/164,632;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98103, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Docket No.: 5088.0293USU1/IMPJ-0380

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

-JL Sup	June 13,2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Theron Stanford	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Antonia To Nove	3011-02-10
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher J. Diorio	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
13 11-1	2011-06-10
Inventor's Signature	Date
Harley Heinrich	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)